

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4 SECTION IIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 6688/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 758/2010  
JAYAMMA & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)  
(For bail and office report)

Date : 01/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Ms. Krishma M.N., Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for bail stands rejected.

Hearing be expedited.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master