

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal Diary No(s).10408/2016

LACHMA S/O CHADYANAIIKA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal and office report)

Date : 01/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Ms.Vithika Garg, Adv.
Ms.Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the appeal preferred by a co-accused, arising out of the same impugned order dated 29.07.2008 bearing Criminal Appeal No.758 of 2010, is pending consideration before this Court.

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Cr1.A.No.758 of 2010.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER