

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 178597/2019 in Criminal Appeal No. 758/2010

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 178597/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 13-01-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Given our order dated 25.11.2019 in CrI.M.P. No. 146980/2019 in Criminal Appeal No. 573 of 2016, the present applicant-appellant No.2 (accused No.3) be granted bail subject to the same conditions, to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER