

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.758/2010

JAYAMMA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 16562/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 573/2016 (II-C)

Date : 10-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
For M/s.Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants in Criminal Appeal No.758/2010 seeks adjournment on the ground of filing translated copy of Exhibit `5' - Dying Declaration.

Let the matters be listed on Wednesday, the 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DY. REGISTRAR