

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).758/2010

JAYAMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

IA No.16562/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
WITH
Cr1.A. No.573/2016 (II-C)

Date : 18-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
In Cr1.A.No.758/10 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.
For M/S. Devasa & Co., AORIn Cr1.A.No.573/16 Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTERBooks Cited:

1. (1999) 7 SCC 695 (para 8)
2. (1992) 2 SCC 474